
 

2021 CALENDAR  
 

Quarterly Liaison Meeting – Thursday, January 21, 7:00 pm via Zoom 
 

Feed our Neighbors in Need Community Food Drive – Church Collection Sunday, March 7;                                                                         
Distribute Flyers February 21 & 28. 
 

Summer Lunch Kick-off Luncheon – Thursday, March 25, 11:30 am – 1:00 pm, Crestview  
Presbyterian Church (9463 Cincinnati-Columbus Rd, West Chester) 

 

X Days – April 10, 17 & 24 - Community service by individual congregations or organized  

groups.  
 

Quarterly Liaison Meeting – Thursday April 22, 7:00 pm, Christ the King Lutheran Church (7393  
Dimmick Rd, West Chester) 
 

Summer Lunch Ministry – Monday, June 7 through Friday, August 6th  
 

Summer Literacy and ESL Program – Monday, June 7 through Thursday, July 15 
 

Quarterly Liaison Meeting – Thursday, July 8, 7:00 pm, St. Maximillian Kolbe Catholic Church   
(5720 Hamilton-Mason Rd, Liberty Township)  
 

Help a Child in Need Succeed Backpack Ministry – Church Collection Sunday, July 25.   
Distribute Sponsorship Cards on July 11 and 18.   

 

Summer Lunch Wrap Up Luncheon – Thursday, September 9, 11:30 am – 1:00 pm, Faith  
Community UMC (8230 Cox Rd, West Chester) 

 

Annual Partner Celebration & Meeting – Thursday October 21, 6:00 – 8:00 pm, Crestview  
Presbyterian Church (9463 Cincinnati-Columbus Rd, West Chester) 

 
 

**All dates and locations are tentative based on current community health conditions.** 
 

 
 

Signature Programs Ongoing Throughout the Year – Volunteers are always needed: 
 

West Chester Presbyterian Community Supper (Mondays)  
Contact Person:  Betty Smith (513) 617-8700 wrsmithsr@gmail.com 
 

Stepping Forward Tuesday Night Dinner 
Contact Person: Tara Yunker tara.yunker@faithcommunityumc.org   
Or Kim Hollon fishkimhollon@gmail.com 
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